[ MX9000AS J

WWW. maxwatt.com.au


http://www.maxwatt.com.au/

wATT

ENGINE EXPLODED VIEW




wATT

NO. DESCRIPTION MAXWATT PART NUMBER
1 Hexagon Flange Bolt / M6
2 Cylinder Head Assembly SP10240
3 Clamp / ®14 * ®15.5 * 10
4 Exhaust Pipe / ®10 * ®15.5 SP10241
5 Cylinder Head Gasket SP10242
6 Hexagon Flange Bolt
7 Cylinder Head Air Hood
8 Rocker Shaft Adjusting Nut
9 Rocker Shaft / M6 / Ball Nut
10 Valve Rocker Arm
11 Rocker Shaft Bolt / M6 * M8
12 Exhaust Valve Rotor / ®9.5 * 6
SP10243
13 Exhaust Valve Spring Seat
14 Valve Spring / ®3 * ®26 * 39/ 6.75 Turns / 188F
15 Exhaust Valve Spring Seat
16 Oil Seal
17 Pusher Guide
18 Hexagon Flange Bolt / M10
19 Cylinder Head Assembly SP10244
20 Intake Stud Bolt
21 Air Inlet Seal SP10245
22 Carburetor Connection Block
SP10246
23 Carburetor Gasket
24 Carburetor Assembly SP10247
25 Air Filter Gasket SP10248
26 Hexagon Flange Nut
27 Air Filter Assembly SP10249
28 Choke Door Assembly SP10250
29 Rubber Protective Sleeve
30 Spark Plug Parts
31 Exhaust Stud Bolt
32 Positioning Pin
33 Cylinder Head Gasket SP10251
34 Valve Push Rod
35 Intake Valve
SP10252
36 Exhaust Valve
37 Valve Tappet
38 Piston Ring Assembly
39 Piston
SP10253
40 Piston Pin
41 Piston Pin Snap Ring
42 Connecting Rod Assembly SP10254
43 Hexagon Flange Bolt
44 Aluminum Gasket
45 Supporting Parts
46 Crankcase
47 Oil Seal
48 Ignition Coil Assembly SP10255
49 Hexagon Flange Bolt
50 Flywheel Parts SP10256




WATT

51 Fan

52 Starter Cup

53 Hexagon Flange Nut

54 Recoil Starter Assembly SP10257
55 Line Card

56 Crimp Board

57 Lower Windshield

58 Dustproof Rubber / Crankcase Cover

59 Hexagon Flange Bolt

60 Charging Coil Parts SP10258
61 Qil Alarm / Three Wires / White Zinc SP10259
62 Speed Control Lever

63 Speed Control Arm Parts

64 Fine Adjustment Spring

65 Reset Spring

66 Speed Controller Assembly

67 Locating Pin Lock Clip

68 Swing Rod Gasket

69 Qil Seal

70 Adjustable Speed Swing Lever

71 Hexagon Flange Nu

72 Oil Sensor

73 Hexagon Flange Bolts

74 Lower Air Guide

75 Deep Groove Ball Bearing

76 Balance Shaft SP10260
77 Camshaft Assembly SP10261
78 Crankcase Cover Gasket SP10262
79 Crankshaft Assembly SP10263
80 Positioning Pin

81 Deep Groove Ball Bearing

82 Speed Control Gear Assembly / 188F / 7.2G

83 Oil Dipstick Assembly

84 Crankcase Cover

85 Hexagon Flange Bolts




wATT

COMPLETE MACHINE

NO. DESCRIPTION MAXWATT PART NUMBER
1 Fuel tank assembly SP90005
2 Alternator assembly
3 Frame assembly
4 Engine assembly SP10234
5 Muffler assembly SP10235
6 Control panel assembly SP90002




wATT

FUEL TANK

NO. DESCRIPTION MAXWATT PART NUMBER
1 Fuel tank cover
2 Fuel filter
3 Oil leveler
4 Flange bolt
5 Fuel tank washer
SP90005
6 Bushing
7 Fuel tank rubber mat
8 Fuel valve
9 Clamp
10 Fuel pipe




wATT

ALTERNATOR




wATT

NO. DESCRIPTION MAXWATT PART NUMBER
1 Alternator assembly
2 Rotor
3 Stator
4 Plain washer
5 Flange bolt
6 Carbon brush
7 Flange bolt
8 Flange bolt
9 Alternator end cover
10 Voltage regulator
11 Wiring board
12 Alternator bracket
13 Flange bolt
14 Flange bolt
15 Spring Washer
16 Lock nut
17 Windshield
18 Flange bolt
19 Rubber Boots
20 Supporting member
21 Flange bolt




FRAME




wATT

NO. DESCRIPTION MAXWATT PART NUMBER
1 Handlebar rubber cover
2 Handlebar components
3 Handlebar plastic plug
4 Handle fixing pin
5 Flange nut
6 Flange bolt
7 Support
8 Flange nut
9 Frame Anti-vibaration seat
10 Flange bolt
11 Wave spring
12 Ground wire
13 Flange bolt
14 Vibration absorb
15 Battery board
16 Battery board
17 Frame components
18 Flange nut
19 Vibration absorb
20 Vibration absorb A
21 Vibration absorb B
22 Flange nut
23 Axle
24 Flat washer
25 Wheel assembly
26 Clip, dowel pin




wATT

CYLINDER HEAD ASSEMBLY

NO. DESCRIPTION MAXWATT PART NUMBER
1 BOLT
2 COVER COMP.HEAD
3 GASKET,HEAD COVER
4 BOLT
5 WIND COVER,DOWN
6 WIND COVER
7 BOLT
8 BOLT,STUD,EXHAUST
9 SPARKPLUG SP90004
10 CYLINDERHEAD COMP
11 GASKET,HEAD COVER
12 DOWELPIN
SP10240
13 BOLT,STUD,INTAKE
14 CLAMP

15

TUBE,BREATHER




wATT

CRANKCASE ASSEMBLY

NO. DESCRIPTION MAXWATT PART NUMBER
1 BOLT
2 ENGINE OIL SENSOR
3 BEARING
4 OIL SEAL
5 PIN, LOCK
6 WASHER
7 SHAFT,GOVERNOR
8 CRANKCASE
9 START MOTOR
10 BOLT
11 CHARGING COIL
12 CRIMPING BOARD
13 BOLT
14 BOLT
15 OIL SEAL
16 WASHER
17 BOLT




wATT

CRANKCASE COVER

NO. DESCRIPTION MAXWATT PART NUMBER
1 OIL SEAL
2 BOLT
3 DIPSTICK ASSY
4 CRANKCASE COVER
5 GOVERNOR GEARKIT
6 BEARING
7 BEARING
8 GASKET,CRANKCASE COVER SP10262
9 DOWELPIN




wATT

CRANKSHAFT PISTON

NO. DESCRIPTION MAXWATT PART NUMBER
1 RING SET,PISTON
2 CLIP,PISTON PIN SP10253
3 PISTON
4 CONNECTING ROD ASSY SP10254
5 PIN,PISTON
6 CRANKSHAFT ASSY SP10263




wATT

CAMSHAFT

16

NO. DESCRIPTION MAXWATT PART NUMBER
1 ROTATOR,VALVE
2 RETAINER,VALVE SPRING
3 SPRING,VALVE
4 RETAINER,VALVE BOTTOW
5 OIL SEAL
6 VALVE,EXHAUST
7 VALVE, INTAKE
8 NUT,VALVE ADJUSTING
9 ROCKER SHAFT
10 ROCKERARM
11 BOLT VALVE
12 PLATE,PUSHROD GUIDE
13 PUSH ROD
14 LIFTER,VALVE
15 BALANCE SHAFT SP10260
16 CAMSHAFT,ASSY SP10261




wATT

CARBURETOR

S = N

NO. DESCRIPTION MAXWATT PART NUMBER

1 GASKET,INTAKE

2 INSULATOR,CARBURETOR

3 GASKET,CARBURETOR

4 CARBURETOR

SP90003

5 GASKET,AIR CLEANER

6 CLIP,FUEL PIPE

7 FUEL PIPE

8 WIRE CLIP




WATT

RECOIL STARTER

NO. DESCRIPTION MAXWATT PART NUMBER
BOLT,M6x12
WIND GUIDER,RECOIL
BOLT,FLANGE SP10257

wv B w N =

RECOILSTARTERPULLER

RECOILSTARTER COMP




wATT

SPEED CONTROL

NO. DESCRIPTION MAXWATT PART NUMBER
1 SPEED CONTROL,ASSY
2 BOLT
3 SPRING,CABLERETURN
4 HANDLE,SPEED CONTROL
5 SPRING,THROTTLE RETURN
6 ROD,GOVERNOR




wATT

FLYWHEEL

NO. DESCRIPTION MAXWATT PART NUMBER
1 WIRE,ENGINE SWITCH
2 BOLT,FLANGE
3 FLYWHEEL COMP
4 FAN COOLING
5 PULLEY,STARTER
6 NUT SPECIAL
7 OILALARM SP10259
8 BOLT,FLANGE




wATT

AIR CLEANER

NO.

DESCRIPTION MAXWATT PART NUMBER

AIR CLEANERASSY SP10249

AIR CLEANERELEMENT

SP10250




wATT

MUFFLER

NO. DESCRIPTION MAXWATT PART NUMBER
1 Support part
2 Flange bolt
3 Flange bolt
4 Washer
5 Flange nut
6 Muffler washer
7 Spring washer
8 Hex nut
9 Muffler
10 Air cleaner support
11 Flange nut




CONTROL PANEL

,_.
| s}
[l
| =
(el |
[ =]
oo
(]
—_
[
—_—
—

NO. DESCRIPTION MAXWATT PART NUMBER
1 Control panel assembly
2 Panel decal
3 Switch
4 Switch
5 Power indicator
6 Socket
7 Four in one table
8 Circuit breaker
9 AC Circuit breaker
10 Socket
11 Socket

Jany
N

Grounding terminal

Jany
w

Switch

[N
>

DC Circuit breaker

Jany
wv

Terminal




SPARE PARTS AND SERVICING

WHERE DO | TAKE MY PRODUCT FOR SERVICE OR REPAIR?

Please contact MaxWatt at customercare@maxwatt.com.au we can provide after-sales
support for your generator.

Should you experience any problems with your generator, it is recommended that you
consult the troubleshooting guide in the Instruction Manual first before contacting us.
The most common issues can be resolved quickly in this manner without the
inconvenience of having to take your generator to a service agent.

ARE SPARE PARTS AVAILABLE FOR PURCHASE?

Yes, we carry a full range of spare parts for all products. Please check our catalogue for a
full list of spare parts and contact us if you need to order anything.

Distributed by:

WATT

Shop 15/1440 New Cleveland Rd, Chandler QLD 4155
(07) 3132 5363
customercare@maxwatt.com.au



tel:0737325363
mailto:customercare@maxwatt.com.au

	Slide 1: SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4
	Slide 5
	Slide 6
	Slide 7
	Slide 8
	Slide 9
	Slide 10
	Slide 11
	Slide 12
	Slide 13
	Slide 14
	Slide 15
	Slide 16
	Slide 17
	Slide 18
	Slide 19
	Slide 20
	Slide 21
	Slide 22
	Slide 23

